506438660 01/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6485428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANOJ KANSKAR	10/24/2020
ZHIGANG CHEN	09/01/2020
NICOLAS BIEKERT	08/27/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NLIGHT PHOTONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5408 NE 88TH STREET, BLDG E
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98665

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16993193
PCT Number:	US2046251

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (360)546-1960

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 360-566-4460

**Email:** lauren.ballard@nlight.net

Correspondent Name: NLIGHT, INC.

Address Line 1: 5408 NE 88TH STREET, BLDG E

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98665

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NLIGHT114CIP-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN BALLARD
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Ballard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NLIGHT114CIP-PCT\_executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=NLIGHT114CIP-PCT\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif source=NLIGHT114CIP-PCT\_executed\_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506438660 REEL: 054849 FRAME: 0523

source=NLIGHT114CIP-PCT\_executed\_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054849 FRAME: 0524

## ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

Whereas, we, Manoj Kanskar, Zhigang Chen and Nicolas Biekert, have invented a certain invention as described in the following patent application:

U.S. Patent Application No. <u>16/993,193</u> filed on <u>August 13, 2020</u>, entitled "<u>METHOD, SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR HIGHER ORDER MODE SUPPRESSION"</u>

U.S. PCT Application No. <u>PCT/US20/46251</u> filed on <u>August 13, 2020</u>, entitled "<u>METHOD</u>, <u>SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR HIGHER ORDER MODE SUPPRESSION</u>"

which application is referred to as "the patent application."

WHEREAS, nLIGHT, Inc. (formerly known as nLIGHT Photonics Corporation) a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5408 NE 88th Street, Bldg. E, Vancouver, Washington 98665 (hereinafter "nLight"), desires to acquire or confirm an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in view of the assignment of our inventions to nLIGHT pursuant to our respective Confidential Information, Invention Assignment and Non-Competition Agreements, we, Manoj Kanskar, Zhigang Chen and Nicolas Biekert, hereby confirm our assignment and transfer to nLIGHT, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; said invention, patent application, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by nLIGHT, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment to nLIGHT not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to nLIGHT, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid nLIGHT, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the legal representatives of nLIGHT the power to insert on this Assignment Confirmation any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Page 1 of 4

Assignment Signature page con			
Executed this date of			
	Signature of ASSI	GNOR 2	
	<u>. Mano</u>	i Kanskar	The second appears of
State of Checker	j J SS		
County of Duit by mou	Pagan ang kabupatèn pagan baha		terpera est aparelle Personale de la companya Personale de la companya
Principal programme and the same and a second	peared said <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	<ul> <li>Section Complete Complete Programment</li> <li>Section Complete Com</li></ul>	
this $\frac{24}{}$ day of $\frac{0}{}$	oregoing instrument to be C40\oec 2020	his free act and dee	
	Kattary Public	m skiller	
ACTAL ACTAL COM	FFICIAL STAMP REBECCIA MCNJERNAN RY PUBLIC-CRIEGON NISSION MO 9967-40 PIRES FEBRUARY 24, 2024		

Page Bay I

PATENT

REEL: 054849 FRAME: 0526

Assignment signature page continued...

Executed this date of $9/1/20$
Migenz Chu
Signature of ASSIGNOR
Zhigang Chen
State of Washington
County of SS.
Before me personally appeared said <u>highing</u>
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed
thisday of
THE M TRAINING
Motary Public
[Seal] O OBLO OBLO OBLO OBLO OBLO OBLO OBLO O
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

Executed this date of $8/27/29$
Made Pine
Signature of ASSIGNOR
Nicolas Biekert
State of washington)
County of Oor SS.
Before me personally appeared said Nicolas Biekert
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed
this <u>2020.</u>
STORE M TRANSING
Seal Augus Motary Public (Seal Augus Motary

Assignment signature page continued...